
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that an original of the Petition for Intervention, dated September 4, 
2015, filed in PUC Docket TC15-063, was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to 
the attention of: 

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

A copy was also sent by e-mail and/ or US Postal Service First Class mail to each of 
the following individuals: 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 - voice 

Ms. Lorena Reichert 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
lorena.reichert@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 - voice 

Mr. W. Tom Simmons 
Sr. Vice President - Public Policy 
Midcontinent Communications 
3901 N. Louise Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57107 
tom_simmons@mmi.net 
(605) 357-5491-voice 

Ms. Mary Lohnes 
Midcontinent Communications 
3901 N. Louise Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57107 
mary _lohnes@mmi.net 
(605) 357-5459 - voice 
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(605) 330-4083 - fax 

Ms. Nancy Vogel 
Midcontinent Communications 
3901 N. Louise Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57106 
nancy _ vogel@mmi.net 
(605) 357-5459 - voice 
(605) 339-4419 - fax 

Mr. Pat Mastel 
Corporate Counsel 
Midcontinent Communications 
3901 N Louise Avenue 
Sioux Falls, SD 57 I 07 
pat_mastel@mmi.net 
(605) 271-0594 - voice 

Mr. Randy Houdek 
General Manager 
Venture Communications Cooperative 
PO Box 157 
Highmore, SD 57345-0157 
rhoudek@venturecomm.net 
(605) 852-2224 - voice 

Dated this1.lt-.._day of September, 2015 

Richard D. Coit, 
South Dakota Telecommunications Association 
PO Box 57 
320 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-0057 
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